
EWC 
COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0002 
:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:16 

:VOTE 2 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA '1 kLî 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR : 0015 

CONTIU: :0026 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:115 - B: 0110 

P:074 - B:0247 
P: 116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 
P:'083 - B:0549 

P:010 - B:0189 
P:011 - B:0200 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 
P:046 - B: 0114 

P:044 - B:0729 
P:048 B:0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 
P:047 - B:0691 

BDO: 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Ilcié Ladislav 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

197567 - Melchior Karen 

249826 Mihal Jozef 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago$ 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

197769 - Wiezik Michal 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 
PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Contre 

P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking Niels PPE 

P:053 - B:0726 095074 - Lenaers Jeroen PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis P_PE 

P:045 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

l?:049 - B:0055 204416 - Cicurel Ilana Renew 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkev~ciüté Vilija S&D 

P:036 - B:0103 0042 67 7 Bullmann Udo S&D 

P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed S&D 

P:017 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 'I 

P-:001 - B:0208 237465 - Ecke Matthias S&D ' 

l?:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:005 - B:0432 197634 - Marques Pedro S&D 

P:015 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:014 - B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera • S&D 

P:022 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:070 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:071 - B:0277 088715 - Gusmäo José The Left 

- II - 



P:072 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:069 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts(ALE 

BDO: 

Abst;ntion 

P:080 - B:0069 

P:030 - B:0339 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

ID 

PPE 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMI SSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMP L 

:0003 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:16 

:VOTE 3 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA tl 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0042 

l?OUR :0025 

CONTRE :0014 

ABSTENTIONS :0003 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking Niels 
P:053 - B:0726 095074 - Lenaers Jeroen 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis 

P:045 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

P:049 B:0055 204416 Cicurel Ilana 

P:004 - I}:0580 202073 - Angel Marc 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija 
P:036 - B:0103 004267 - Bullmann Udo 
P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed 

P:017 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan 

P:001 - B:0208 237465 - Ecke Matthias 

P:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginei Alicia 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongcrius Agnes 
P:015 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit 

P:014 - B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera 

P:022 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne · 

P:070 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos 
P:071 B:0277 088715 Gusmäo José 

P:072 - B:0555 '197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 

P:069 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrent\3-k Kim 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0110 J:97829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

P:116 - B:0636 221463 - ï Lö.i c Ladislav 

P:075 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

P:083 - B:0549 ·' 197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 
P:010 - B:0189 197510 -' Duda Jaroslaw 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

P:034 - B:0598 197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

P:025 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

P:046 - B:0114 126644 - canas Jordi 

P:044 - B:0729 197567 - Melchior Karen 

P:048 - B:0594 249826 - Mihal Jozef 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

- II - 



P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:047 - B:0691 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

197769 - Wiezik Michal 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO : 

[ Abstention 

P:074 - B:0247 

P:080 - B:0069 

P:030 - B:0339 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

BDO: 

IIl 



COMMISSION 

VO TE N . 

. SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0004 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:16 

:VOTE 4 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA ~ ADD\îlON 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0018 

CONTRE :0025 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:115 - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 

P:116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:011 - B:0200 

P:033 - B:0227. 

P:031 B:0250 

P:053 - B:0726 

P:008 - B:0537 

P:045 - B:0098 

P:046 - B:0114 

P:049 - B:0055 

P:044 - B:0729 

P:048 - B:0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:05,89 

P:047 - B:0691 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Iléié Ladislav 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197455 - Franssen Cindy 

251874 Geuking Niels 

095074 - Lenaers·Jeroen 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Cafias Jordi 

204416 - Cicurel Ilana 

197567 - Melchior Karen 

249826 - Mihal Jozef 

197663 - Pislaru Drago9 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

197769 - Wiezik Michal 

ECR 

( ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:080 - B:0069 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:055 - B:0319 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

P:004 - B:0580 

P:003 "- B:0070 

P:002 - B:0076 

P:036 - B:0103 

P:020 - B:0740 

P:017 - B:015,7 

P:001 - B:0208 

P:023 - B:0308 

P:006 - B:0721 

P:005 - B:0432 

P:015 - B:0597 

P:014 - B:0747 

P:022 - B:0722 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

0967~2 - Jahr Peter 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

202073 - Angel Marc 

197435 

237465 

Bischoff Gabriele 

096681 - Blinkeviéiüté Vilija 

004267 - Bullmann Udo 

197782 - Chahim Mohammed 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

Ecke Matthias 

122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes. 

197634 - Marques Pedro 

096932 - Sippel Birgit 

197756 - Tax Vera 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

- II - 



P:070 - B:0030 

P:071 - B:0277 

P:072 - B:0555 

P:069 - B:0086 

P:042 - B:0173 

P:040 - B:0576 

P:043 - B:006+ 

197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Lef,t 

088715 - Gusmäo José The Left 

197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

,Abstention 

P:030 - B:0339 · 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0005 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:17 

:VOTE 5 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA 2. APDrno(') 

RESULTATS 

,VOTANTS : 0044 

POUR :0029 

CONTRE : 0013 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:080 - B:0069 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:033 - B:0227 

P:031 - B:0250 

P:055 -·B:0319 

P:053 - B:0726 

P:008 - B:0537 

P:045 - B:0098 

P:049 - B:0055 

P:004 - B:0580 

P:003 - B:0070 

P:002 - B:0076 

P:036 - B:0103 

P:020 - B:0740 
P:017 - B:0157 
P:001 B:0208 

_P:023 - B:0308 

P:006 - B:0721 
P:005 - B:0432 
P,: 015 - B:0597 

P:014 - B:0747 
P:022 - B:0722 

P:070 - B:0030 
P:071 - B:0277 

P:072 - B:0555 
P:069 - B:0086 

P:042 - B:0173 
P:040 - B:0576 

P:043 - B:0061 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

197455 - Franssen Cindy 

251874 - Geuking Niels 

096772 - Jahr Peter 

095974 - Lenaers Jeroen 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

204416 - Cicurel Ilana 

202073 - Angel Marc 

197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

096681 - Blinkeviéiüté Vilija 

0042'67 - Bullmann Udo 

197782 - Chahim Mohammed 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

237465 Ecke Matthias 

122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

197634 - Marques Pedro 

096932 - Sippel Birgit 

197756 - Tax Vera 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos 

088715 - G4smäo José 

197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 

197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj 

208722 - Matthieu Sara 

197500 - Satouri Mounir 

197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 
I 

Verts/ALE 

verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0110 

P:116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:011 - B:0200 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

221463 - Iléié Ladislav 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

- II - 



P,:046 - B:0114 126644 - Canas Jordi Renew 

P:044 - B:0729 197567 - Melchior Karen Renew 

l?:048 - B:0594 249826 - Mihal Jozef 'Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedq Monica Renew 

P:047 - B:0691 197769 - Wiezik Michal Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

l?:074 - B:0247 

P:030 - B:0339 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

ECR 

PPE 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 
SEANCE 

OBJECT 
T'YPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0006 
:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:18 

:VOTE 6 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA 4 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0025 

CONTRE, :0015 

ABSTENTIONS :0003 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:033 - B:0227 
P:031 - B:0250 
P:055 - B:0319 

P:053 - B:0726 

P:008 - B:0537 
P:004 - B:0580 

P:003 - B:0070 
P:002 - B:0076 
P:036 - B:0103 

P:020 - B:0740 

P:017 - B:0157 
P:001 - B:0208 

P:023 - B:0308 
P:006 - B:0721 

P:005 - B:0432 
P:015 - B:0597 

P:014 - B:0747 

P:022 - B:0722 

P:070 - B:0030 

P:071 - B:0277 

P:072 - B:0555 

P:069 - B:0086 

P:042 - B:0173 

P:040 - B:0576 

P:043 - B:0061 

197455 - Franssen Cindy 

251874 - Geuking Niels 

096772 - Jahr Peter 

095074 - Lenaers Jeroen 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

202073 - Angel Marc 

197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

096681 - Blinkeviéiütè Vilija 

004267 - Bullmann Udo 

197782 - Chahim Mohammed 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

237465 - Ecke Matthias 

122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

197634 - Marques Pedro 

096932 - Sippel Birgit 

197756 - Tax Vera 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos 

088715 - Gusmäo José 

197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 

197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj 

208722 - Matthieu Sara 

197500 - Satouri Mounir: 

197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 

P:116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

P:045 - B:0098 

P:046 - B:0114 

P:049 - B:0055 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Iléié Ladislav 
204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomâs 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

204416 - Cicurel Ilana 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

- II - 



P:048 - B:0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:047 - B:0691 

249826 - Mihal Jozef 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 

197418 - Sernedo Monica 

197769 - Wiezik Michal 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:080 - B:0069 

l?:030 - B:0339 

1?:044 - B:0729 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

197567 - Melchior Karen 

ID 

l?PE 

Renew 

BD0: 

- III - 



COMMI SSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0008 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:20 

:VOTE 8 

:Pmu, IC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0025 

CONTRE :0018 

ABSTENT IONS :0000 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:080 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking Niels PPE 

P:055 - B:0319 096772 - Jahr Peter PPE 

P:053 - B:0726 095074 - Lenaers Jeroen PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:036 - B:0103 004267 - Bullmann Udo S&D 

' P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed S&D 

·P:001 - B:0208 237465 - Ecke Matthias S&D 

P:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:005 - B:0432 197634 - Marques Pedro S&D 

P:015 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:014 - B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera S&D 

P:022 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:070 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:071 - B:0277 088715 - Gusmäo José The Left 

P:072 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:069 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/1\LE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 - van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 
P:116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:010 - B:0189 
P:011 - B:0200 

P:030 - B:0339 
P:034 - B:0598 

P:045 - B:0098 

P:046 - B:0114 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chia,a 

221463 - Ilcié Ladislav 
204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
096811 - Estaràs 'Ferragut Rosa 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 
PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

- 11 - 



P:049 - B:0055 

P:044 - B:0729 

P:048 - B:0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:047 - B:0691 

P:017 - B:0157. 

204416 - Cicurel Ilana Renew 

197567 - Melchior Karen Renew 

249826 - Mihal Jozef Renew 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago$ Renew 

197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

197769 - Wiezik Michal Renew 

228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0010 
:240403~A a 03/04/2024 09:21 

:VOTE 10 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA 6 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0042 

POUR :0024 

CONTl:Ul •••.• ,. .•.. : 0017 
ABSTENTIONS ..... :0001 

C· J_AN_o_4_Q_o_o_2 _., 

Pour 

P:033 - B:0227 

P:031 - B:0250 

P:055 - B:0319 

P:053 - B:0726 

P:008 - B:0537 

P:004 - B:0580 

P:003 - B:0070 

P:002 - B:0076 

P:036 - B:0103 

P:020 - B:0740 

P:017 -·B:0157 

P:001 - B:0208 

P:023 - B:0308 

.P:006 - B:0721 

P:005 - B:0432 

P:015 - B:0597 

P:014 - B:0747 

P:022 - B:0722 

P:070 - B:0030 

P:071 - B:0277 

P:072 - B:0555 

P:069 - B:0086 

P:042 - B:0173 

P:043 - B:0061 

197455 - Franssen Cindy 

251874 - Geuking Niels 

096772 - Jahr Peter 

095074 - Lenaers Jeroen 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

202073 - Angel Marc 

197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

096681 - Blinkeviéiüté Vilija 

004267 - Bullmann Udo 

197782 - Chahim Mohammed 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

237465 - Ecke Matthias 

122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

197634 - Marques Pedro 

096932 - Sippel Birgit 

197756 - Tax Vera 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos 

088715 - Gusmäo José 

197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 

197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj 

208722 - Matthièu Sara 

197870 - ·van Sparrentak Ki~ 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 

P:116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:080 - B:0069 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:030 - B:0339 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

P:045 - B:0098 

P:046 - B:0114 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Iléié Ladislav 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky T.omas 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 
ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

- II - 



P:049 - B:0055 

P:048 - B:0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:047 - B:0691 

204416 - Cicurel Ilana 

249826 - Mihal Jozef 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

197769 - Wiezik Michal 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:044 - B:0729 · 197567 - Melchior Karen Renew 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMI SSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE OU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0011 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:22 

:VOTE 11 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA l\!l 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0026 

CONTRE :0016 

ABSTENTIONS :-0001 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking Niels PPE 

P:055 - B:0319 096772 - Jahr Peter PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:053 - B:0726 095074 - Lenaers Jeroen PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviéiütè Vilija S&D 

P:036 - B:0103 004267 - Bullmann Udo S&D 

P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed S&D 

P:017 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:001 - B:0208 237465 - Ecke Matthias S&D 

P:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:005 - B:0432 197634 - Marques Pedro S&D 

P:015 B:0597 0969,32 Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:014 - B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera S&P 

P:022 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:070 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:071 - B:0277 088715 - Gusmäo José The Left 

P:072 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:069 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 - .Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 

P:116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:080 - B:0069 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

P:045 - B:0098 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Iléié Ladislav 

204414 - de la Pisa carrion Margarita 

124771 - Bilde Domin~que 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

- II - 



P:046 - B:0114 

P:049 - B:0055 

P: 048 - B :-0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:047 - B:0691 

126644 - canas Jordi 

204416 - Cicurel Ilana 

249826 - Mihal Jozef 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

197769 - Wiezit Michal 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew· 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:044 - B:0729 · 197567 - Melchior Karen Renew 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMI SSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMJ?L 

:0012 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:22 

:VOTE 12 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA 1\1\ AOD\7"\0~ 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

FOUR :0027 

CONTRE :0013 

ABSTENTIONS :0004 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P: 011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking Niels PPE 

P:055 - B:0319 096772 - Jahr Peter PPE 

P:053 - B:0726 095074 - Lenaers Jeroen PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviéiüté Vilija S&D 

P:036 - B:0103 004267 - Bullmann Udo S&D 

P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed S&D 

P:017 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:001 - B:0208 237465 - Ecke Matthias S&D 

P:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:005 - B:0432 197634 - Marques Pedro S&D 

P:015 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:014 - B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera S&D 

P:022 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:070 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:071 - B:0277 088715 - Gusmào José The Left 

P:072 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:Ü69 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 

P: 116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:030 - B:0339 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

P:046 - B:0114 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Iléié Ladislav 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomâs 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

- II - 



P:048 - B:0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:047 - B:06'91 

249826 - Mihal Jozef 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

197769 - Wiezik Michal 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:080 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 

P:045 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

P:049 - B:0055 204416 - Cicurel Ilana 

P:044 - B:0729, 197567 - Melchior Karen 

ID 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BOO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0013 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:23 

:VOTE 13 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA ~<o 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

l?OUR :0026 

CONTRE :0015 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

_P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking NieÜJ PPE 

P:055 - B:0319 096772 - Jahr Peter PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:053 - B:0726 095074 - Lenaers Jeroen PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:036 - B:0103 004267 - Bullmann Udo S&D 

P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed S&D 

P:017 - B:0157 228604 De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:001 - B:0208 237465 - Ecke Matthias S&D 

P:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B: 0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:005 - B:0432 197634 - Marques Pedro S&D 

P:015 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:014 - B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera S&D 

P:022 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Ma'rianne S&D 

P:070 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:071 - B:0277 088715 - Gusmäo José The Left 

P:072 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:069 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthiéu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

[ Contre 

P: llS - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 

P: 116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:080 - B:0069 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

P:045 - B:0098 

P:046 - B:0114 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Ilcié Ladislav 
204414 - de la Pisa 'carri6n Margarita 

124771 - Bilde_Dominique 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

- II - 



P:049 - B:0055 204416 - Cicurel Ilana Renew 

P:048 - B:0594 249826 - Mihâl Jozef Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - .Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:047 - B:0691 197'769 - Wiezik Michal Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:044 - B:0729 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

197567 - Melchior Karen 

PPE 

Renew 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMI SSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0014 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:25 

:VOTE 14 

, :PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA fr 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0028 

CONTRE :0014 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:080 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking Niels PifE 

P:055 - B:0319 096772 - Jahr Peter PPE 

P:053 -, B:0726 095074 - Lenaers Jeroen PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P,:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197Ù5 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviéiütè Vilijà S&D 

P:036 - B:0103 004267 - Builmann Udo S&D 

P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed S&D 

P:017 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:001 - B:0208 237465 - Ecke Matthias S&D 

P:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:005 - B:0432 197634 - Marques Pedro S&D 

P:015 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:014 - B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera S&D 

P:022 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:070 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:071 - B:0277 088715 - Gusmäo José The Left 

P:072 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:069 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:-115 - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 

P:116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

P:045 - B:0098 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Iléié Ladislav 
204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

197787'- Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdèchovsky Tomas 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

- II - 



P:046 - B:0114 

P:049 - B:0055 

P:048 - B:0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:047 - B:0691 

126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew 

204416 - Cicurel Ilana Renew 

249826 - Mihal Jozef Renew 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 

197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

197769 - Wiezik Michal Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:030 - B:0339 

P:044 - B:0729 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

197567 - Melchior Karen 

PPE 

Renew 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMI SSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0015 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:25 

:VOTE 15 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CAJ 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0025 

CONTRE :'0015 

ABSTENTIONS :0003 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:080 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking Niels PPE 

P:055 - B:0319 096772 - Jahr Peter PPE 

P:053 - B':0726 095074 - Lenaers Jeroen PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:036 - B:0103 004267 - Bullmann Udo S&D 

P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed S&D 

P:017 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:001 - B:0208 23,7465 - Ecke Matthias S&D 

P:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:005 - B:0432 197634 - Marques Pedro S&D 

P:015 B:0597 096932 Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:014 B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera S&D 

P:022 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:070 B:0030 197701 Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:071 - B:0277 088715 - Gusmäo José The Left 

P:072 - B:0555 197785 - Rodrigue,\ Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:069 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0110 
P:074 - B:0247 

P:116 - 'B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:011 - B:0200 

P:030 - B:0339 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

P:045 - B:0098 
P,:046 - B:0114 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Ilcié Ladislav 

204414 - de la Pisa Carriôn Margarita 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Cafias Jordi 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

- II - 



P:048 - B:0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:047 - B:0691 

249826 - Mihal Jozef 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

197769 - Wiezik Michal 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:049 - B:0055 

P:044 - B:0729 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

204416 - Cicurel Ilana 

197567 - Melchior Karen 

!?PE 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMI SSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJEC'r 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMJ?L 
:0016 
:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:26 

:VOTE 16 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0029 

CONTRE : 0013 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:080 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:083 - B:0549 197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria ID 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking Niels PPE 

P:055 - B:0319 096772 - Jah.t Peter PPE 

P:053 B:0726 095074 Lenaers Jeroen PPE 

P·: 008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:036 - B:0103 004267 - Bullmann Udo S&D 

P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed S&D 

P:017 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan -S&D 

P:001 - B:0208 237465 - Ecke Matthias S&D 

P:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:005 - B:0432 197634 - Marques Pedro S&D 

P:015 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:014 - B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera S&D 

P:022 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:070 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:071 - B:0277 088715 - Gusmäo José The Left 

P:072 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:069 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 

P:116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:034 - B:0598 

P:025 - B:0708 

P:045 - B:0098 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Ilcié Ladislav 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

197390 - Skyttedal Sara 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

- II - 



P:046 - B:0114 

P:049 - B:0055 

P:048 - B:0594 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:047 - B:0691 

126644 - Canas Jordi Renew 

204416 - Cicurel Ilana Renew 

249826 - Mihal Jozef Renew 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 Renew 

197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

197769 - Wiezik Michal Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:030 - B:0339 

P:044 - B:0729 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

197567 Melchior Karen 

PPE 

Renew 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0017 

:240403-A a 03/04/2024 09:26 

:VOTE 17 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

BNc 
M~RW 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0028 

CONTRE :0007 

ABS'XENTIONS :0008 

JAN04Q002 
~--------------------------------------------------__J 

Pour 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:033 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 251874 - Geuking Niels PPE 

P:055 - B:0319 096772 - Jahr Peter PPE 

P:053 - B:0726 095074 - Lenaers Jeroen PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:049 - B:0055 204416 - Cicurel Ilana Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435' - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

l?:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciuté Vilija S&D 

P:036 - B:0103 004267 - Bullmann Udo S&D 

P:020 - B:0740 197782 - Chahim Mohammed S&D 

P:017 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:001 - B:0208 237465 - Ecke Matthias S&D 

P:023 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:005 - B:0432 197634 - Marques Pedro S&D 

P:015 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:014 - B:0747 197756 - Tax Vera S&D 

P:022 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:070 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:071 - B:0277 088715 - Gusmäo José The Left 

P:072 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:069 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:043 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P: 115 - B:0110 

P:074 - B:0247 

P:116 - B:0636 

P:075 - B:0095 

P:080 - B:0069 

P:034 B:0598 

P:045 - B:0098 

197829 - Buxadé Villalba Jorge 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

221463 - Ilcié Ladislav 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197390 Skyttedal Sara 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

Renew 

- II - 



BOO: 

Abstention 

P:083 - B:0549 

P:030 - B:0339 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio, Maria 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

P:025 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

P:046 - B: 0114 126644 - Cafias Jordi 

P:044 - B:0729 197 567 - Melchior Karen 

P:048 - B:0594 249826 - Mihal Jozef 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 

l?:047 - B:0691 197769 - Wiezik Michal 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew, 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

- III - 


